
1 BEMPTON Alan McLean 11 Eden Gdns., Bempton, Bridlington, York YO15 1LP 07803 246 554 mcleanalanmac@btinternet.com 

Paul Crozier 22 Clarke Crescent, Bempton, Bridlington, E Yorkshire YO15 2JJ 01262 850610 pauljcrozier@gmail.com

2 BILSDALE Stephen Sanderson Coniser Farm, Chopgate, Middlesborough TS9 7JU 01439 798298 stephensanderson63@gmail.com

John Rees Eller Bridge, Chopgate, Middlesborough TS9 7HY 01642 778377  

3 BOROUGHBRIDGE Mavis Smailes 36 St Johns Walk, Kirby Hill, Boroughbridge YO51 9DJ 01423 322507 stjohnswalk36@btinternet.com

John Knowles Broome Close Farm, Skelton Road, Langthorpe YO51 9DD 01423 323254 jaknowlesson@hotmail.com

4 BSA Richard Good 4 Meadowfields Close, Swinton, York YO17 6RA 01653 697921 richardcgood@gmail.com

Freda Fenwick Emfarlim, East Street, Swinton, York YO17 6SH 01653 694640 fredafenwick1@gmail.com

5 CAYTON Val Nicol 32 Cawthorne Crescent, Filey, York YO14 0DA 01723 514030 nicol_valerie@hotmail.com

Janet Rochester 151,Overdale Eastfield Scarborough YO11 3HE 01723 584583 jsrochy@googlemail.com

6 CHURCH FENTON Dave Herbert 29, Oakwood Close, Church Fenton, Tadcaster LS24 9SJ 01937 557626 daveh223.dh@gmail.com

Paul Williamson 5 Duffield Crescent, Sherburn-in-Elmet LS25 6DG 01977 684114 piwcfc@hotmail.co.uk

7 CROSSGATES Margaret Hill 5 Stapleton Close, Seamer YO12 4QW 01723 865829 melucycat@outlook.com

Mike Carter 27 Racecourse Road, East Ayton Scarborough 01723 863481 bigmicks@sky.com

8 EASINGWOLD Joyce Hughes 10 Applegarth, Easingwold, York YO61 3LZ 01347 821888 joycehughes46@hotmail.com

Freddie Alnutt 7 Maple Croft Huby YO61 1JQ 01347 811081 freddie.capteasingwoldc@btinternet.com

9 ESCRICK David Randon 4 Blue Slates Close, Wheldrake, York YO19 6NB 01904 448974 davidrandon420.gmail.com

Terry Yates TBA  01904 728423 top10orterryfive@outlook.com

10 GREAT OUSEBURN Paul Whitcombe 52 Tennyson Avenue, Bilton, Harrogate HG1 3LF 07793 550728 cpwhitcombe@live.co.uk

 Simon Holtby 4 Branton Court, Great Ouseburn, York YO26 9RJ 07874 219495 simonholts@icloud.com

11 HAMBLETON Heather Robertson 62d Back Lane, Sowerby, Thirsk YO7 1NQ 01845 525301 hrobertson2465@gmail.com

 John Moss (fixtures) 30 Ripon Way, Carlton Miniott Thirsk YO7 4LR 01845 525385 annandjohnmoss@googlemail.com

12 KIRBYMISPERTON Pat Lawry 10, Howe End, Kirkbymoorside, York YO62 6BD 01751 432279 patlawry52@gmail.com

 Gail Allan Granary Barn, Amotherby, Malton YO17 6LG 01653 690266 gail.allan@btinternet.com

13 KIRKBYMOORSIDE Jim Pewtress 31 Piercey End, Kirkbymoorside, York YO62 6DQ 01751 431001 jimpewtress@gmail.com

Judy Langham 9 Sherbrook Close, Kirkbymoorside, York YO62 6LI 01751 433347 j.langham942@btinternet.com

14 KIRKLEVINGTON Dave Brickles 4 Jasmine Fields, Kirklevington TS15 9JD  dave.brickles@talktalk.net

 Martin Page (Treasurer) 42 Ash Grove, Yarm TS15 9NQ 01642 043785 mpage1812@sky.com

15 KNARESBOROUGH Jean Jones 40 Bransdale Grove, Knaresborough HG5 0NQ 01423 866881 m.jonsee49@gmail.com

 Pat Jones 58 Park Place, Park Parade, Harrogate HG1 5NS 01423 536384 patriciaannjones41@outlook.com

16 MARTON Martin Walls 14 Littledale, Pickering YO18 8PS 07813 800017 martonbowls4@gmail.com. 

Peter Mansfield 50 Westlands, Pickering YO18 7HJ 01751 474105 petermansfield410@btinternet.com

17 MELBOURNE Philip Green 16, Orchard Park, Melbourne, York YO42 4SL 01759 319421 philip.green32@btinternet.com

Trevor Craven  01759 368202 TBA

18 NORTH BAY Bronagh Toleman 41 Maple Drive, Scarborough YO12 6LW 07902 906361 maloney83@hotmail.com
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 Brenda Moffat  07515 254848 brenda-m@sky.com

19 NORTH DUFFIELD Jill Hall Copthorne Greengate Lane Sth Duffield Y08 6EQ 01757 638360 jill21hall@gmail.com    

 Joseph Newsome Cobblers Drift, Main Street, N. Duffield YO8 5RG 01757 288842 josephnysmbachair@outlook.com

20 RASKELF Hazel Gamble Brickyard Farm, Knott Lane, Easingwold, York YO61 3NU 01347 821458 gamblehazel@gmail.com

Tim Jackson Oak Tree Farm, Pilmoor, York YO61 2QH 01845 501051 tim.jackson@stjamesgarden.co.uk

21 RICCALL Peter Hardstaff 8 King Rudding Place, Riccall, York YO19 6RY 01757 248095 hrdstffpah@aol.com

Jill Smowton 25 Wenlock Drive Escrick York YO19 6JB 01904 728824 jill@smowton.net

22 SCARBOROUGH Lesley Raven 16 Scalby Road, Burniston, Scarborough YO13 0HN 01723 871645 wm_lesley_jones@hotmail.com

  Peter Anderson 44 Scalby Avenue, Scarborough YO12 6HT 01723 371783 peterand@hotmail.co.uk

23 SELBY WMC Geoff Whitehead 3 Westbourne Road, Selby, York YO8 9BZ 01757 708281 whitehead-g@sky.com

David Holmes 23 Union Lane, Selby, York YO8 4AU 01757 708388 dholmes44@sky.com

24 SNAITH & COWICK Joan Chappell (Sec) Kalmia, Court Road, Snaith DN14 9TL 07542959029 joanchapell@hotmail.com

Joan Gibbs (Chair)  4 Brierley Close, Snaith, Goole DN14 9TL 01405 869181 joangibbs2013@gmail.com

25 STEWART Peter Hawkett 5 Old Mill Close, Market Weighton YO43 3DU 01430 873485 p.hawkett@btinternet.com

 Maggie Hawkett 5 Old Mill Close, Market Weighton YO43 3DU 07765453444 m.hawkett@btinternet.com

26 STILLINGTON Adryenne Hope Sunset Cottage, High St, Stillington, York YO61 1LF 01347 811039 adryennehope@gmail.com

 Nigel Marsh Little Tawney, Back Lane Stillington, York YO61 1LL 07869 467541 nom1956@btinternet.com

27 SUTTON on DERWENT Philip Ward Heartsease, Sandhill Lane, Sutton on Derwent YO41 4BX 01904 607807 p.ward98@btinternet.com

Peter Kirby  01904 608412 TBA

28 THORNTON le DALE Shirley Wakefield 22 Farmanby Close, Thornton Le Dale, YO18 7TD 01751 467174 kb6001@aol.com

Phil Coe Southwold, Back Lane South, Middleton YO18 8PD 01751 473875 philip_coe@yahoo.com

29 TOLLERTON Ian Galtrey 20 Hambleton View, Tollerton, York YO61 1QW 078737 63465 galtreyian077@gmail.com

     

30 WELBURN Elaine Gathercole withheld 01653 619276 withheld

     

31 WILBERFOSS Sue Douthwaite 3 Sherbuttgate Drive, Pocklington, York YO42 2EA 07783 786037 suedouthwaite1@gmail.com

Val Hopper TBA 01759 388842 hoppeval@hotmail.com

32 WITHERSLACK Sarah Bradley Thornbarrow Hill, Witherslack, Grange-over-Sands LA11 6RR bradderss@aol.com

 

33 THE WOLDS Jean Bridges 21 Danes Croft, Bridlington, E Yorkshire YO16 7PZ 01262 605998 teddbandme@gmail.com

 Peter Arthur 3 Cross Views, St. Aidan Road, Bridlington, E Yorkshire YO16 7SP 07799 816284 pete.arthur@btinternet.com

34 YEDINGHAM Edrene Rumley Greenacres, Pickering Road West, Snainton YO13 9PL 01723 859261 edrene@edmail.plus.com

 Andrew Leng 27 High Street, West Heslerton, Malton YO17 8RD 01944 728326 andrew_mary@btinternet.com

35 YOREDALE Chantal Ireland Beechfield, Magdalen's Road, Ripon HG4 1HU 01765 602938 cmireland7@gmail.com

Lawrence Ireland Beechfield, Magdalen's Road, Ripon HG4 1HU 01765 602938 lhireland@tiscali.co.uk
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